COURT-II IN THE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL FOR ELECTRICITY

(Appellate Jurisdiction)

IA NO. 73 OF 2019 IN DFR NO. 3722 OF 2018 & IA NOS. 39 & 342 OF 2019

14th March, 2019 Dated:

Present: Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.K. Patil, Judicial Member

Hon'ble Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Technical Member

In the matter of:

Gujarat Urja Vikas Nigam Limited Appellant(s)

Versus

CLP Power India Private Limited & Anr. Respondent(s)

Counsel for the Appellant(s) : Ms. Ranjitha Ramachandran

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran

Counsel for the Respondent(s) : Mr. Janmali M. for R-1

ORDER

The learned counsel, Mr. Janmali M, appearing for the first Respondent submitted that, an adjournment in this case may kindly be granted on the ground that the arguing counsel for the first Respondent is in some personal difficulty to argue the matter today

Submission of the counsel for the first Respondent, as stated supra, is placed on record.

List the matter on 29.03.2019, as requested by the counsel for the first Respondent.

(Ravindra Kumar Verma) **Technical Member** vt/ss

(Justice N.K. Patil) **Judicial Member**